30414 TKIM TC-00003100  No. A2289-1/6
Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2014
March, 2014
FW276
Features
• On-resistance RDS(on)=9.3Ω(typ.)
• Input capacitance Ciss=55pF(typ.)

Stresses exceeding Maximum Ratings may damage the device. Maximum Ratings are stress ratings only. Functional operation above the Recommended Operating
Conditions is not implied. Extended exposure to stresses above the Recommended Operating Conditions may affect device reliability.
ORDERING INFORMATION
See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 5 of this data sheet.
FW276
No.A2289-2/6
Continued from preceding page.
Parameter Symbol Conditions
Value
Unit
min typ max
Turn-ON Delay Time td(on)
See Fig.1
 7 ns
Rise Time tr   10 ns
Turn-OFF Delay Time td(off)   15 ns
Fall Time tf  46 ns
Total Gate Charge Qg
VDS=200V, VGS=10V, ID=0.7A
 3.7 nC
Gate to Source Charge Qgs  1 nC
Gate to Drain “Miller” Charge Qgd  1.6 nC
Diode Forward Voltage VSD IS=0.7A, VGS=0V  0.85 1.2 V
Reverse Recovery Time trr See Fig.2  76 ns
Reverse Recovery Charge Qrr IS=0.7A, VGS=0V, di/dt=100A/μs  210 nC
Fig.1 Switching Time Test Circuit            Fig.2 Reverse Recovery Time Test Circuit
VDD
FW276
L
Driver MOSFET
G
S
D
FW276
No.A2289-3/6
FW276
No.A2289-4/6
FW276
No.A2289-5/6
Package Dimensions
FW276-TL-2H
SOIC-8
CASE 751CR            Recommended Soldering
ISSUE O             Footprint
Unit : mm
1: Source1
2: Gate1
3: Source2
4: Gate2
5: Drain2
6: Drain2
7: Drain1
8: Drain1
Ordering & Package Information                           Packing Type:TL           Marking
Device Package Shipping note
FW276-TL-2H
SOIC8
(SC-87, SOT-96)
2,500
pcs. / reel
Pb-Free
and
Halogen Free
Electrical Connection
TL
FW276
LOT No.
8 7 6 5
1 2 3 4
FW276
PS No.A2289-6/6
ON Semiconductor and the ON logo are registered trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC (SCILLC). SCILLC owns the rights to a number
of patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, and other intellectual property. A listing of SCILLC’s product/patent coverage may be accessed at